Foxboro™ SCADA
SCD2200 for Oil, Gas, and Water SCADA Applications
PSS 41H-8S2K2OV
Product Specification
December 2024
Legal Information

36 PSS 41H-8S2K2OV, Rev C
Ordering Information SCD2200 for Oil, Gas, and Water SCADA Applications
Ordering Information
Part Number Description HW Version
Number
Operating
Temperature Range
R22 CP-3: SCD2200 Model RTU Processor Module 2.3.A -40°C to +85°C
R23 MC-31: SCD2200 Model RTU Communications
Module
2.3.A -40°C to +85°C
R24 CP-35: SCD2000 Model RTU Processor Module 1.3.0 -40°C to +85°C
R25 MC-35: SCD2000 Model RTU Communications
Module
1.3.0 -40°C to +85°C
P0924AE Communication option H board for CP-3/MC-31;
HART Interface (Limited functionality-refer to
specification)
1.2.A -40°C to +85°C
P0924AF Communication option I board for CP-3/MC-31;
isolated RS232/422/485
1.0.A -40°C to +85°C
P0928RP Communication Option II board for CP - 3/MC -31;
Dual Isolated serial port RS232/485/422
1.1 -40°C to +85°C
P0924AH Communication option L board for CP-3/MC-31; 2/
4-wire V.23 interface, 1200 bps
1.2.A -40°C to +85°C
P0928RY Communication option T4 board for CP-35/MC-35,
Ethernet RJ45 Copper - 10/100 Mbps
1.0.0 -40°C to +85°C
P0928RX Communication option A4 board for CP-35/MC-35,
Ethernet SPF holder - 10/100 Mbps
1.2.0 -40°C to +85°C
The operational
range can be limited
by the temperature
specifications of the
selected transceiver.
P0924XU PS-12-0: Power supply (100-240 VAC input)
includes monitoring processor
1.6.A -40°C to +85°C
P0924XV PS-22-0: Power supply (20-60 VDC input) includes
monitoring processor
1.6.A -40°C to +85°C
P0928CR PS-12-C: Power supply (100-240 VAC input) with
auxiliary 24 V
1.6.A -40°C to +85°C
P0928CS PS-22-C: Power supply (20-60 VDC Input) with
auxiliary 24 V
1.6.A -40°C to +85°C
P0928SA PS-BP: Power Supply for passive backplanes Bxx
(10-60 VDC input)
1.3.0 -40°C to +85°C
P0924AS AI-10-1: I/O Module - 8 analog inputs 2.2.A -40°C to +85°C
P0924CV AO-3: Analog Output - 4 channel, 12 bit resolution
with open circuit detection
1.2.A -40°C to +85°C
P0924AU DI-10: Digital Input - 16 channel (6-130 VDC, 20-
260 VAC)
4.3.A -40°C to +85°C
P0924AV DO-1: Digital Output - 8 channel (N.O. and N.C.
contacts)
2.3.A -40°C to +85°C
P0924AW DO-2: I/O Module - 16 Single Pole/Normally Open,
relay outputs
2.2 -40°C to +85°C
PSS 41H-8S2K2OV, Rev C 37
SCD2200 for Oil, Gas, and Water SCADA Applications Ordering Information